Directory of Asthma Resources in Massachusetts
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Boston

Boston Asthma Home Visit Collaborative (BAHVC)
Free Asthma Home Visits for Boston Residents with provider referral 
(English, Spanish, Cape Verdean-Creole, Portuguese, Haitian-Creole, Chinese) 
· Contact: Anjali Nath
Phone: 617-534-5966
Email: asthma@bphc.org 
Website: http://bphc.org/bahvc for information and referral form

Cambridge

Cambridge Somerville Healthy Homes Program
Covers Cambridge, Somerville, Malden, Everett, and Revere (through age 13)
· Contact: Alicia Morris (English)
Phone: (617) 665-3836 
Email: amorris@challiance.org   

· Contact: Gloria Mejia (Spanish/Portuguese)
Email: gmejia@challiance.org    
Phone: 617-665-3863 

Chelsea 

Mass General Hospital Chelsea 
Mass General Hospital patients only 
· Contact: Eric Hinderlie 
Phone: 617-887-3846
Email: ehinderlie@mgh.harvard.edu  
Chicopee

Pioneer Valley Asthma Coalition
Covers Springfield, Ludlow, Chicopee, Holyoke and other towns in western MA.
· Contact: Sarita Hudson (Manager)
Phone: 413.794.7600 
Email: sarita.hudson@baystatehealth.org



Everett

Cambridge Somerville Healthy Homes Program
Covers Cambridge, Somerville, Malden, Everett, and Revere (through age 13)
· Contact: Alicia Morris (English)
Phone: (617) 665-3836 
Email: amorris@challiance.org 

· Contact: Gloria Mejia (Spanish/Portuguese)
Email: gmejia@challiance.org    
Phone: 617-665-3863 

Holyoke

Pioneer Valley Asthma Coalition
Covers Springfield, Ludlow, Chicopee, Holyoke and other towns in western MA.
· Contact: Sarita Hudson (Manager)
Phone: 413.794.7600 
Email: sarita.hudson@baystatehealth.org 

Lawrence 

Greater Lawrence Family Health Center Pediatrics Clinic
· Phone: 978-686-0090

Lowell 

Lowell Healthy Homes Program
· Contact: Emily Vidrine  
Email: Emily_Vidrine@uml.edu 
Phone: 978-934-4778
 
· Contact: David Turcotte 
Email: David_Turcotte@uml.edu   
Phone: 978-934-4682 



Ludlow

Pioneer Valley Asthma Coalition
Covers Springfield, Ludlow, Chicopee, Holyoke and other towns in western MA.
· Contact: Sarita Hudson (Manager)
Phone: 413.794.7600 
Email: sarita.hudson@baystatehealth.org

Lynn

Lynn Community Health Center
· Contact: Jesse Lee
Phone: 781-691-7139
Email: JLee11@lchcnet.org  

Malden

Cambridge Somerville Healthy Homes Program
Covers Cambridge, Somerville, Malden, Everett, and Revere (through age 13)
· Contact: Alicia Morris (English)
Phone: (617) 665-3836 
Email: amorris@challiance.org 

· Contact: Gloria Mejia (Spanish/Portuguese)
Email: gmejia@challiance.org    
Phone: 617-665-3863 

New Bedford

City of New Bedford Health Department
· Contacts: Luz Ortega, Eunice Yang
· Phone: 508-691-6199

Greater New Bedford Community Health Center (Pediatrics Clinic)
· Phone: 508-992-6553 



Revere

Cambridge Somerville Healthy Homes Program
Covers Cambridge, Somerville, Malden, Everett, and Revere (through age 13)
· Contact: Alicia Morris (English)
Phone: (617) 665-3836 
Email: amorris@challiance.org 

· Contact: Gloria Mejia (Spanish/Portuguese)
Email: gmejia@challiance.org    
Phone: 617-665-3863

Somerville

Cambridge Somerville Healthy Homes Program
Covers Cambridge, Somerville, Malden, Everett, and Revere (through age 13)
· Contact: Alicia Morris (English)
Phone: (617) 665-3836 
Email: amorris@challiance.org 

· Contact: Gloria Mejia (Spanish/Portuguese)
Email: gmejia@challiance.org    
Phone: 617-665-3863 

Springfield

Mason Square Health Task Force
· Contact: Tasha Moultrie-Phillips
Phone: 413-205-5505
Email: tmoultrie-phillips@mshtf.org

Pioneer Valley Asthma Coalition
Covers Springfield, Ludlow, Chicopee, Holyoke and other towns in western MA.
· Contact: Sarita Hudson (Manager)
Phone: 413.794.7600 
Email: sarita.hudson@baystatehealth.org


Worcester

Family Health Center of Worcester
· Contact: Phuc Huyuh 
Phone: 508-860-7854

· Contact: Erica Morales
Phone: 508-860-7700

· Contact: Lissette Ojeda
Phone: 508-860-7700
Email: lissette.ojeda@umassmed.edu 

Edward M. Kennedy Community Health Center
· Contact: Leonora Ramdani
Phone: 508-595-1717
Email: leonora.ramadani@kennedychc.org 

· Contact: Marline Ruiz
Phone: 508-595-1197
Email: marline.ruiz@kennedychc.org 

· Contact: Melissa Sabo
Phone: 508-595-1702
Email: melissa.sabo@kennedychc.org 

· Contact: Ivelisse Sully
Phone: 508-854-3260
Email: ivelisse.sully@kennedychc.org 










Worcester (continued)

UMass Memorial Medical Center
Children and adults 
· Phone: 508-334-1000 
· Web: http://www.umassmemorialhealthcare.org/umass-memorial-medical-center/services-treatments/lung-disorders/services-we-provide/asthma   

· Contact: Lily Collazo
Email: lily.collazo@umassmemorial.org

· Contact: Ana Rodriguez
Phone: 508-334-7643
Email: ana.rodriguez@umassmemorial.org 

UMass Memorial Plumley Village Health Service
· Contact: Yadira DeJesus
Phone: 508-334-1102
Email: yadira.dejesus@umassmemorial.org  

Other (Statewide)
	Massachusetts Department of Public Health
· Contact: Erica Marshall, Asthma Director 
Email: Erica.Marshall@MassMail.State.MA.US 

VNA Care Network
Covers locations in the greater Boston and towns in Central Massachusetts (see web) 
· Referral line: 800-728-1862 
TTY: 508-751-6926.
Web: http://www.vnacarenetwork.org/services/communities  
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